		07-31-	-2001		
30X ASSIGNMENTS				DO NOT USE F	OR TRADEMARKS
		10179	3801	(
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED OF GENAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)(ASSIGNORS)(S)): 1. Thomas LEHMANN					
$\frac{3.}{5} \qquad \sqrt{2} \sqrt{9} \sqrt{9} \qquad \qquad$					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Degussa AG					
ADDRESS: Bennigsenpla	otz 1 DE-40474	Düsseldorf GERMANY	,		
• ·					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & 3. NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE (DOCU	MENT):			
(Submit herewith <u>only</u> document)	one document	for recordation-multiple	e copies of same Assign	nment signed by differe	nt inventors is one
ASSIGNMENT OF			REST EXEC	. DATE: May 31, 2001	
ORIGINAL		SIMILE/PHOTOCOPY			
SECURITY MEI				ES ON DECLARATION	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER	<u>SEE ATTY</u> !) Ma	y 31, 2001			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA	<u>\T NO.(S). OT⊦</u> M#	IERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached? [B. PATENT NO(S)	YES NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	11117	if not in item 1			if not in item 1
series code/serial no	280104	if not in item 1			if not in item 1
series code/serial no	280104 Party to Whom C	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	_VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL	<u>1</u>
series code/serial no 09/825,352 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	280104 Party to Whom C at Should be Ma	if not in item 1	 NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA AMOUNT OF FEI 	LVED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5	<u>1</u>
series code/serial no 09/825,352 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documer	280104 Party to Whom C at Should be Ma	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	LVED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5	<u>1</u>
 series code/serial no 09/825,352 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard 	280104 Party to Whom C at Should be Ma	if not in item 1	 NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 	_VED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40	<u>1</u> 581)
series code/serial no 09/825,352 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr	280104 Party to Whom C at Should be Ma	if not in item 1	 NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x 	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU/ O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	<u>1</u> i81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
 series code/serial no 09/825,352 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: 	280104 Party to Whom C at Should be Ma	if not in item 1	 NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO 	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU/ O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0 21123	<u>1</u> 81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 280104
 series code/serial no 09/825,352 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 	280104 Party to Whom C at Should be Ma	if not in item 1 Correspondence iled:	 NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T 	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU/ O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0 21123	<u>1</u> i81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
 series code/serial no 09/825,352 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 280104 	280104 Party to Whom C at Should be Ma	if not in item 1 Correspondence iled: 000113 PV	 NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO 	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU/ O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0 21123	<u>1</u> 81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 280104
 series code/serial no 09/825,352 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 280104 	280104 Party to Whom C at Should be Ma	if not in item 1 Correspondence iled: 000113 PV	 NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU/ O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT D 21123 CLIENT NO.	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 280104 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 09/825,352 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 280104 MATTER NO. 9.	280104 Party to Whom Control Should be Ma	if not in item 1 Correspondence iled: 000113 PV CLIENT REF.	 NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS <u>1</u> + PA AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of cover sheet, attach 	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU/ O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O LIENT NO.	<u>1</u> 81) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 280104
series code/serial no 09/825,352 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 280104 MATTER NO.	280104 Party to Whom Control Should be Ma Proup	if not in item 1 Correspondence iled: 000113 PV CLIENT REF.	 NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU/ O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O LIENT NO.	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 280104 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 09/825,352 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 280104 MATTER NO. 9.	280104 Party to Whom Control Should be Market Proup	if not in item 1 Correspondence iled: 000113 PV CLIENT REF.	 NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS <u>1</u> + PA AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachi (do not file dup. Co 	LVED: TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU/ O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0 21123 CLIENT NO. pages including this ments and document ver sheet)	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 280104 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 09/825,352 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 280104 MATTER NO. 9. 9. Muchael A. Reg. No. 36912	280104 Party to Whom Control Should be Ma Proup	if not in item 1 correspondence iled: 000113 PV CLIENT REF.	 NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS <u>1</u> + PA AMOUNT OF FEILABOVE TOTAL x IF ABOVE TOTAL x IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of cover sheet, attaching (do not file dup. Cover Date: July 23, 20 	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU/ O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0 21123 CLIENT NO. pages including this ments and document ver sheet) 001	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 280104 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 09/825,352 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documen Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 280104 MATTER NO. 9. 9. Muchael A.	280104 Party to Whom Control Should be Ma Proup	if not in item 1 correspondence iled: 000113 PV CLIENT REF. (703) 905-2173	 NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS <u>1</u> + PA AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required Total number of cover sheet, attacht (do not file dup. Co Date: July 23, 20 FAX: (703) 	VED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU/ O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 21123 CLIENT NO. pages including this ments and document ver sheet) 001) 905-2500	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 280104 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 09/825,352 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 280104 MATTER NO. 9. 9. Mcchael A Reg. No. 36912 Atty/Sec: MAS/AMX	280104 'arty to Whom Cont Should be Ma oup 	if not in item 1 correspondence iled: 000113 PV CLIENT REF.	 NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS <u>1</u> + PA AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required Total number of cover sheet, attacht (do not file dup. Co Date: July 23, 20 FAX: (703) 	VED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU/ O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 21123 CLIENT NO. pages including this ments and document ver sheet) 001) 905-2500	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 280104 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 09/825,352 5. Name & Address of P Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 280104 MATTER NO. 9. 9. Muchael A. Reg. No. 36912	280104 'arty to Whom Cont Should be Ma oup 	if not in item 1 correspondence iled: 000113 PV CLIENT REF. (703) 905-2173	 NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS <u>1</u> + PA AMOUNT OF FEI ABOVE TOTAL x IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required Total number of cover sheet, attacht (do not file dup. Co Date: July 23, 20 FAX: (703) 	VED: TS 0 = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU/ O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 21123 CLIENT NO. pages including this ments and document ver sheet) 001) 905-2500	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 280104 MATTER NO.

PATENT REEL: 012006 FRAME: 0211

PAT-114X 3/01

Please return signed/recorded to:

Ilsbury Winthrop LLP
'ellectual Property Group
.00 New York Avenue, NW
Ninth Floor
Washington, DC 20005-3918

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application			
M#	Client Ref.		

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT	(1) Thomas LEHMANN	(2) Patrik STENNER
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	x box if continued on page 2

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	Degussa AG, Benningsenplatz 1, DE-40474 Düsseldorf, GERMANY			
(hereinafter designated "AS any and all divisions, contir	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including uations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as			
TITLE OF	Process for the Production of Alkali Metal- and Ammonium Peroxodisulfate			
	for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:			
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	 (A) □ even date herewith (B) □ on (C) ⊠ in U.S. Appln. No09/825,352 filedApril 4, 2001 			
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE $\rightarrow \rightarrow$ The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.				
1):	Tours little Starton Dign man			
2)	as LEHMANNE S/31/01 Buit Schueserge			
3) Name:				
4) Name: Name:				
5) Name: Name:				

30172941_1.DOC

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 012006 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 07/23/2001